Document Copyrights
Copyright 2006 by Kenwood Corporation. All rights reserved.
No part of this manual may be reproduced, translated, distributed, or transmitted in any
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, for
any purpose without the prior written permission of Kenwood.
Disclaimer
While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual, Kenwood
assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for

PARTS LIST
✽ New Parts.   indicates safety critical components.
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada
Y : PX (Far East, Hawaii) T : England E : Europe
Y : AAFES (Europe) X : Australia M : Other Areas
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C1 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C2 C92-0721-05 ELECTRO 330UF 25WV
C4 C92-0721-05 ELECTRO 330UF 25WV
C5 CK73FB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C6 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C11 C92-0725-05 ELECTRO 10UF 35WV K,K2
C12 CK73FB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C13 C93-0556-05 CHIP C 6.0PF D K2
C16 C93-0552-05 CHIP C 2.0PF C K
C16 C93-0553-05 CHIP C 3.0PF C K3
C16 C93-0557-05 CHIP C 7.0PF D K2
C19 C93-0553-05 CHIP C 3.0PF C K2
C19 C93-0554-05 CHIP C 4.0PF C K
C19 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF C K3
C20 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C22 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C23 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF K
C24 C93-0554-05 CHIP C 4.0PF C K,K2
C24 C93-0556-05 CHIP C 6.0PF D K3
C27 C93-0553-05 CHIP C 3.0PF C K2
C27,28 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF C K
C27,28 C93-0557-05 CHIP C 7.0PF D K3
C28 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF C K2
C29 CC73FCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C30 C93-0554-05 CHIP C 4.0PF C K2
C30 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF C K
C30 C93-0556-05 CHIP C 6.0PF D K3
C31 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C32 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C33 CC73FCH1H070D CHIP C 7.0PF D
C34 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C36 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C37 C93-0556-05 CHIP C 6.0PF D K3
C37,38 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF C K,K2
C38 C93-0557-05 CHIP C 7.0PF D K3
C41 C92-0719-05 ELECTRO 47UF 25WV K3
C42 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K K3
C801 C92-0514-05 CHIP-TAN 2.2UF 10WV
C802 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C803 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C804 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C805 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C806 C92-0003-05 CHIP-TAN 0.47UF 25WV
C807 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C808 C92-0040-05 CHIP-ELE 47UF 16WV
C809-811 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C812 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C813 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C814 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K K3
C816 CK73GB1H122K CHIP C 1200PF K K3
C817,818 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C822 C92-0004-05 CHIP-TAN 1.0UF 16WV K3
CN1 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET
CN2 E23-0902-05 TERMINAL
CN3 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET
CN4 E23-1118-05 TERMINAL
W1 E37-0705-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
W2 E37-0704-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
L1 L34-4556-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L2 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L3-5 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L6 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L7 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL
R1 RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R2,3 RK73FB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W
R4 RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R6 R92-1214-05 CHIP R 120 J 1/2W
R12 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R14 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W K,K2
R14 RK73FB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K3
R801 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R802 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R803,804 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R805 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R806 RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R807,808 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R809 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R810 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R811 RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R812 RK73GB1J274J CHIP R 270K J 1/16W
R813 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R814 RK73GB1J123J CHIP R 12K J 1/16W
R815 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R816 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R817 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W K2
R817 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W K3
R817 RK73GB1J683J CHIP R 68K J 1/16W K
R818 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R819 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R820 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R850 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM

D6,7 HSM88AS DIODE
D801 02DZ5.6(X,Y) ZENER DIODE
D802,803 1SS355 DIODE
IC1 ✽ RA45H4047M-31 MOS-IC K3
IC1 ✽ RA45H4452M-31 MOS-IC K,K2
IC801,802 OP291GS BI-POLAR IC
Q801 2SC4116(Y) TRANSISTOR
FINAL UNIT (X57-5620-XX) (C/3) : TK-890/890(B)
FINAL UNIT (X57-5620-XX) (C/3) : TK-890/890(B)
-10 : TK-890/890(B) K -11 : TK-890(B) K2 -12 : TK-890(B) K3
TK-890/890(B)/890H(B)
4
PARTS LIST
C3 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C5 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C8 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C11 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C14 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C15 CM73F2H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C17 C92-0726-05 CHIP-ELE 47UF 25WV
C19 CM73F2H200J CHIP C 20PF J
C20,21 CM73F2H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C22 CC73FCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C23 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C24 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C26 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF K
C28-31 CM73F2H390J CHIP C 39PF J
C32-35 CM73F2H300J CHIP C 30PF J
C37-40 CM73F2H080D CHIP C 8.0PF D
C41,42 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C43,44 CM73F2H560J CHIP C 56PF J
C45,46 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C47 CM73F2H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C48,49 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C50,51 C90-5299-05 ELECTRO 470UF 25WV
C52 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C53 CC73FCH1H060D CHIP C 6.0PF D
C54 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C56,57 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C61 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C62 CM73F2H050D CHIP C 5.0PF D
C63 C92-0729-05 CHIP-ELE 330UF 25WV
C64 CM73F2H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C65,66 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C67 CM73F2H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C68 C92-0729-05 CHIP-ELE 330UF 25WV
C69 CM73F2H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D
C70,71 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C72 CM73F2H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D
C73 CM73F2H050D CHIP C 5.0PF D
C74 CC73FCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C75 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C76 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C78 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF K
C102 CC73FCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C901 C92-0606-05 CHIP-TAN 4.7UF 10WV
C902 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C903 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C904 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K

nation
New
parts
FINAL UNIT (X45-3570-10) : TK-890H(B)
CN3,4 E23-1116-05 RELAY TERMINAL
W1,2 E37-0183-05 PROCESSED LEAD WIRE
W4 E37-0706-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
W5 E37-0701-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
A1 F10-2277-04 SHIELDING PLATE
L1,2 ✽ L33-1470-05 CHOKE COIL
L3,4 L34-1233-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L5 L34-4537-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L6,7 L34-4538-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L8 L34-1236-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L9 L40-6871-34 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (68NH)
R1 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R2 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R3 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/16W
R5 RK73GB1J392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/16W
R9 ✽ R92-1210-05 CHIP R 180 J 1/4W
R10 R92-1206-05 CHIP R 150 J 1/4W
R12 RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R13 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R14 RK73FB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W
R15 RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R16 RK73FB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W
R17 RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R19 RK73FB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R20 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R21 R92-1061-05 JUMPER REST 0 OHM
R22 RK73FB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R23 RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R24 ✽ R92-2171-05 CHIP R 6.8K 1/2W
R25 RK73FB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R26 RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R27 ✽ R92-2171-05 CHIP R 6.8K 1/2W
R28 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R901 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R902-904 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R905 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R906 RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R907,908 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R909 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R910 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R911 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
R912 RK73GB1J273J CHIP R 27K J 1/16W
R913 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R914,915 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R916 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R917 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R918 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R919 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R920 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
VR1 R12-6429-05 TRIMMING POT. (100K)
K1 S51-1437-05 RELAY
D1,2 HSM88AS DIODE